## AMENDMENT

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE \_\_\_\_\_

TO: CSHB 34( ), Draft Version "G"

```
Page 1, line 11:
 1
 2
             Delete "15"
             Insert "12"
 3
 4
 5
      Page 2, lines 2 - 5:
             Delete all material.
 6
 7
 8
      Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
 9
10
      Page 2, line 6:
             Delete "five"
11
12
             Insert "seven"
13
      Page 2, line 12:
14
15
             Delete "one member who is"
16
             Insert "two members who are"
17
18
      Page 2, line 16:
19
             Delete "one member who has"
20
             Insert "two members who have"
21
             Delete "that was"
22
23
      Page 2, line 17:
```

L Drafted by Legal Services

```
1
             Delete "that used"
 2
             Insert "using"
 3
 4
      Page 2, line 24, following "state;":
 5
             Insert "and"
 6
 7
      Page 2, lines 25 - 28:
 8
             Delete all material.
 9
10
      Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.
11
12
      Page 2, line 29:
13
             Delete "two members"
14
             Insert "one member"
15
16
      Page 2, line 30:
17
             Delete "represent"
             Insert "represents"
18
19
20
      Page 2, line 30, through page 3, line 1:
             Delete "; the members appointed under this paragraph must include one member who
21
22
      is experienced in applied-research focused on the state and one member who"
23
             Insert "and"
24
      Page 3, line 3:
25
26
             Delete "(b)(5) - (10)"
27
             Insert "(b)(3) - (6)"
28
29
      Page 3, lines 9 - 10:
30
             Delete all material.
31
```

L -2-

1 Reletter the following subsections accordingly. 2 Page 3, lines 24 - 27: 3 4 Delete "A legislator serving on the council is entitled to only transportation and per 5 diem expenses as provided in AS 39.20.180 when not otherwise entitled to transportation or per diem expenses by another law." 6 7 8 Page 5, line 18: 9 Delete "AS 44.33.850(b)(5)" 10 Insert "AS 44.33.850(b)(3)(A) and (B)" 11 12 Page 5, line 20: 13 Delete "AS 44.33.850(b)(6), (7), and (10)" 14 Insert "AS 44.33.850(b)(3)(C) and (D)" 15 16 Page 5, line 22: 17 Delete "AS 44.33.850(b)(8) and (9)" 18 Insert "AS 44.33.850(b)(3)(E) and (4) - (6)" 19 Page 5, line 24: 20 21 Delete "AS 44.33.850(f)" 22 Insert "AS 44.33.850(e)"

L -3-